(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

@ Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)

> M Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
NANAM Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in
A - BUS
Driver name: S. Govindu

Bus number: AP 31 TH 2384 (TATA)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:10 AM NSTL
2 07:13 AM R&B
3 07:16 AM Panjab Hotel
4 07:19 AM Birla Junction
5 07:22 AM 5th Town Police Station
6 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

£3

ONANAMM
ANITS

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE
Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in

B - BUS

Driver name: Ch. Venkat Reddy
Bus number: AP 31 TH 2026 (Ashok leyland)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:00 AM Z. P. Junction
2 07:05 AM RK Beach (Novotel)
3 07:10 AM Vuda park pragathi Apt.
4 07:15 AM Vuda Park (Main Gate)
5 07:20 AM Shanti Ashram
6 07:21 AM Lawsons Bay
7 07:24 AM MVP Public School
8 07:26 AM Appughar
9 07:30 AM Police Quarters
10 07:32 AM Polamaba Temple
11 07:34 AM Hanumanthawaka
12 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

> M Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
Nanam Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal @anits.edu.in
C-BUS
Driver name: Ch. Trinadh raju

Bus number: AP 31 TH 2023 (Ashok Leyland)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 06:50 AM Srinagar
2 06:53 AM RK hospital
3 07:00 AM Auto nagar
3 07:02 AM BHPV
4 07:08 AM Nattayapalem
5 07:10 AM Sheela nagar
6 07:15 AM Airport
7 07:18 AM Kakaninagar
8 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

e M Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. C_ivil & Chemic.al). & NAAC)
ANITS N one: 08933-225083,64/67 " Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal @anits.edu.in
D - BUS
Driver Name: S. Srinu
Bus Number: AP 31 TH 2390 (TATA)
(With effect from 15-09-2022)
S. No. TIME STAGES
1 06:45 AM Green Park Main Gate
2 06:48 AM Jagadamba Junction(watch house)
3 06:55 AM AVN College Down
4 06:58 AM Town Kotharoad
5 07:02 AM Kurupam Market
6 07:05 AM Old Post Office(SBI)
7 07:15AM Dolphin Hotel
8 07:17 AM BSNL Office (Dabagardens)
9 07:20 AM RK Family Store
10 07:21 AM Central Park Main Gate
11 07:22 AM RTC Complex
12 07:23 AM Ramatalkies Jn
13 07:24 AM Spencers
14 07:25 AM CMR Central
15 07:27 AM Automotive
16 07:30 AM Venkojipalem (Hanuman Temple)
17 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

3

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)

(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

e Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
hanam Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in
E-BUS
Driver name: A. Khan
Bus number: AP 31 TH 2386 (TATA)
(With effect from 15-09-2022)
S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:10 AM Rly New Colony Arch
2 07:12 AM Srikanya Theatre
3 07:15 AM TSN Colony (Dondaparthy)
4 07:20 AM Sangam Office
5 07:23 AM Akkayapalem Sai Baba Temple (After 80 feet
road)
6 07:25 AM Akkayapalem (Near Port Stadium)
7 07:30 AM Dayaram Sweets Shop (Maddilapalem)
8 08:20 AM ANITS Campus



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

£3

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

M Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
Nanam Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in
F-BUS
Driver name: K. Venkata Ramana

Bus number: AP 31 TH 2021 (Ashok Leyland)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:08 AM NAD (Subramanyaswamy temple)
2 07:09 AM Karasa
3 07:11 AM Marripalem
4 07:13 AM 104 Area
5 07:14 AM Industrial estate
6 07:16 AM Old ITI Junction
7 07:18 AM Urvasi junction
8 07:20 AM Kancharapalem mettu
9 07:23 AM Tatichetlapalem
10 08:20 AM ANITS campus



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

> mu@‘y Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
ONANAM Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in
G - BUS
Driver name: G. Apparao

Bus number: AP 31 TH 2018 (Ashok Leyland)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 06:45 AM Coramandel Gate
2 06:50 AM Gajuwaka Depo.
3 06:51 AM B. C. Road
4 06:52 AM New Gajuwaka
5 06:55 AM Mohini Theatre
6 07:00 AM Old Gajuwaka Jn
7 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

M Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
Nanam Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in
H - BUS
(Only for First year students)
Driver name: S. Kareem

Bus number: AP 31 TH 2387 (Tata)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 7.00 AM NAD Vantillu
2 7.05 AM R & B (R & B office highway pt)
3 7.10AM Punjab hotel (Prince apts)
4 7.15AM Birla jn. (Bus stop)
5 7.20AM 5th town (Polytechnic Clg.)
6 7.22AM Urvasi highway stop
7 7.24AM Kancharapalem
8 7.30AM Port hospital
9 7.32 AM 4th town (Beside police station)
10 8.20AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

o M Accreditsed by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. C.ivil & Chemiqal). & NAAC)
ANITS N one: 08933-235083/84/87 " Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal @anits.edu.in
J-BUS
Driver name: B. Anand Kumar
Bus number: AP 31 TH 2027 (Ashok Leyland)
(With effect from 15-09-2022)
S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:00 AM Sampath Vinayaka Temple
2 07:05 AM Tilak Show Room
3 07:07 AM BVK College
4 07:09 AM Seetamapeta
5 07:10 AM Gurudwar (IDBI bank)
6 07:12 AM NRI Hospital (SBI)
7 07:15 AM Alluri Stitaramraju Statue
8 07:17 AM MMTC
9 07:20 AM HB Colony
10 07:22 AM Krishna College
11 07:25 AM Isukathota
12 07:45 AM Law College Jn.
13 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

g@% Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)

E> M Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
Nanam Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal @anits.edu.in
K- BUS
Driver name: P. Srinu

Bus number: AP 31 TH 6481 (TATA)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 06:45 AM Kothavalasa
2 07:15 AM Purushothapuram
3 07:20 AM Papayyaraju Palem
4 07:22 AM Sujatha Nagar
5 07:30 AM Pendurthy jn
6 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

%’GNANAM w@g Accreditgd by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. C.ivil & Chemic.al). & NAAC)
ANITS T hone: 06933.525083/64/87 " Fexc 326305
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal @anits.edu.in
L - BUS
Driver name: R. Naidu Babu
Bus number: AP 31 TH 2383 (Tata)
(With effect from 15-09-2022)
S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:05 AM Appanapalem
2 07:10 AM Gosala
3 07:15 AM Durganagar
4 07:20 AM Naidu thota
5 07:22 AM Vepagunta
6 07:25 AM Krishnaraipuram
7 07:30 AM Chinnamushidiwada
8 07:32 AM Pendurthy jr college
9 07:50 AM Gudilova
10 07:55 AM Anandapuram PS
11 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

> M Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
NANAM Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in
M - BUS
Driver Name: K. Nagaraju

Bus Number: AP 31 TH 2024 (Ashok Leyland)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 06:35 AM Steel Plant Sector XI
2 06:38 AM IG Park
3 06:45 AM Kali Temple
4 06:48 AM V. V. V. School
5 06:50 AM DAV Public School
6 06:55 AM Kurmanapalem
7 06:57 AM Vadlapudi
8 08:20 AM ANITS Campus



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

M Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
Nanam Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in
N - BUS
Driver name: G. Ram Babu

Bus number: AP 31 TH 2045 (Ashok Leyland)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:25 AM Sagar nagar statue
2 07:30 AM Fortune Appartments (yendada)
3 07:35 AM MVYV City (Near Stadium)
4 07:40 AM PM palem last stop
5 07:43 AM Ramalayam (PM palem)
6 07:46 AM Axis Bank (PM palem)
7 07:47 AM Car Shed
8 07:48 AM Jatara
9 07:50 AM Sai Priya Gardens (Chandram Palem)
10 08:00 AM Marikavalasa
11 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

gm% Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)

> ﬁw@gv Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
ONanam Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in
O - BUS
Driver name: Koya Appala Raju

Bus number: AP 31 TH 2020 (Ashok leyland)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:15 AM Chinnawaltair (Kotak School)
2 07:20 AM Baba Bazaar
3 07:22 AM Visakha Eye Hospital
4 07:24 AM Rama Lakshmi Appartments
5 07:27 AM Ushodaya Jn.
6 07:30 AM TTD
7 07:31 AM Girijan Bhavan
8 07:33 AM Venkojipalem (petrol bunk)
9 07:36 AM Old Dairy Form
10 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

> M Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
ONanam Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395

Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in

S-BUS

Driver Name: T.V.N. Raju
Bus number: AP 31 TH 6410 (Tata)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:05 AM NAD (Butchirajupalem)
2 07:10 AM Baji junction
3 07:12 AM Gopalapatnam Rly. station
4 07:14 AM Gopalapatnam petrol bunk
5 07:16 AM Simhachalam (RTC Depo.)
8 07:19 AM Virat nagar
9 07:20 AM Prahaladapuram
10 07:22 AM Srinivas nagar
11 07:24 AM Gosala
12 07:30 AM Pine apple colony
13 07:32 AM Pinnacle hospital
14 07:35 AM Arilova Jn. (Sai baba temple)
15 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

M Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)
Nanam Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in
T -BUS
Driver name: R. Sankar Rao

Bus number: AP 31 TH 2022 (Ashok leyland)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:10 AM Sampath Vinakaya Temple
2 07:15 AM RTC Complex (MG statue)
3 07:18 AM Tilak show room
4 07:20 AM Seetamma Peta
5 07:22 AM Gurudwara (After RTC Bus Stop)
6 07:25 AM Eenadu Rythu Bazaar
7 07:28 AM MMTC
8 07:45 AM Yendada
9 07:47 AM Cricket Stadium
10 07:52 AM Ujjwala hospital
11 07:55 AM Kommadi
12 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE

T M Accreditgd by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. C.ivil & Chemic.al). & NAAC)
ANITS T hone: 06933.525083/64/87 " Fox: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal @anits.edu.in
V1 -BUS
Driver Name: G. Srinivasa Raju
Bus Number: AP 31 TH 2382 (TATA)
(Vijayanagaram)
(With effect from 15-09-2022)
S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:25 AM Ayyapaswamy temple
2 07:27 AM Phool baugh jn.
3 07:29 AM Kothapeta (water tank)
4 07:31 AM Nalla cheruvu
5 07:33 AM Dasannapeta (Rythu Bazar)
6 07:35 AM Sun school
7 07:37 AM EASY Buy
8 07:39 AM MORE Jn.
9 07:41 AM Balaji jn
10 07:43 AM RTC complex
11 07:48 AM Pradeep nagar
12 07:53 AM Y Junction church
13 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)
(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE
Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC)

N
OM‘NAMM Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District
ANITS Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395
Website: www.anits.edu.in email: principal@anits.edu.in

Driver Name: P. Jagannadha Raju
Bus Number: AP 31 TD 9908 (TATA)

(Vijayanagaram)

(With effect from 15-09-2022)

S. No. TIME STAGES
1 07:20 AM ICICI Bank
2 07:30 AM Collector office
3 07:40 AM RTC colony
4 07:45 AM R&B
5 08:20 AM ANITS



http://www.anits.edu.in/
mailto:principal@anits.edu.in

